
Meetings (Virtual) in Washington D.C.  SEPTEMBER 16, 2022

Name of party       meeting time 
Rep. Matthew Rosendale 8:15 AM - Staffer Kevin Pham (confirmed)
Schedular, Aashka Varma Kevin.pham@mail.house.gov
aashka.varma@mail.house.gov 202-225-3211

Note from Alexandra Schindewolf: I will meet the group at the Longworth House Office Building Entrance (facing 
Independence Ave) shortly before the 8:15 AM meeting on Friday, 9/16. I’ll escort everyone through security to Rep. 
Rosendale’s DC office (1037 LHOB).
 
Please note: House Sergeant of Arms has recently announced that Official Business Visitors entering the House 
Office Buildings will no longer be required to check in at the Appointments Desk, nor will they need OBV badges 
within the House Office Buildings. Additionally, face-masks are no longer required to be worn inside the House 
Office Buildings.

Senator Jon Tester 11:00 AM - Gabriella Blatt (confirmed)
Schedular, Corine Weiler Gabriella_blatt@tester.senate.gov
Corine Weiler@tester.senate.gov 202-224-2644 and 202-224-8594 (fax)

Senator Steve Daines 10:00 AM - William Parsons (confirmed)
Schedular, Caitlin Affolter William_Parsons@daines.senate.gov
Caitlin_affolter@daines.senate.gov 202-224-2651 (office) and 202-228-1236 (fax)        

Offices located at:  
The Honorable Matthew Rosendale
United States House of Representatives
1037 Longworth HOB
Washington, D.C.  20515

The Honorable Jon Tester
United States Senate
311 Hart Senate Office Bldg
Washington, D.C.  20510

The Honorable Steve Daines
United States Senate
320 Hart Senate Office Bldg 
Washington, D.C.  20510  

Addresses confirmed   


